Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics Canada Ltd	03/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics America	
Street Address:	1795 Baseline Road	
City:	Grand Island	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	01472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6716774
Patent Number:	7096890
Patent Number:	7141284
Patent Number:	7354876
Patent Number:	6837273
Patent Number:	4699542
Patent Number:	7148160
Patent Number:	7144190
Patent Number:	7478650
Patent Number:	7300892
Patent Number:	7234893
Application Number:	10742087
Application Number:	11155129
Application Number:	10696751
Application Number:	11624393
	PATENT

PATENT

500806039 **REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0063**

Application Number:	11759540
Application Number:	11828697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159791251

Email: mlagrange@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Duane Morris
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th St.

Address Line 4: Phila, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D1815-01000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Cronk, Reg No 32,021

Total Attachments: 4

source=CorpAssign#page1.tif source=CorpAssign#page2.tif source=CorpAssign#page3.tif source=CorpAssign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics Canada, Ltd., a Canadian corporation, with its principal place of business located at 39 Seapark Drive, St. Catharines, Ontario L2M 6S5, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and invention disclosures listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications and Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1795 Baseline Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally recognized consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries in and to (a) the Applications; (b) the Patents; (c) all divisional, continuing, substitute, extension, reissue and other patent applications and applications for any other form of industrial property protection applicable thereto; (d) the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, (e) the right to sue and obtain damages for past infringement of the Patents; and (f) any and all Letters Patent or other form of industrial property protection relating to the Applications and Patents now or hereafter granted by the United States or any foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Applications and Patents, Letters Patent, patents or any other form of industrial property protection have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

DM2\1651779.1

PATENT REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0065 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Applications and Patents.

Signed at Valley Force, leansylvania this 6 day of March Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics Canada, Ltd. Title: VP and Deputy General Counsel STATE OF SS. **COUNTY OF** a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 6 day of March, 2009, appeared before me Carol H. Groy, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the VP by Deputy General Counsel of Saint-Gobain Corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>6</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2009 Basler Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RUTH H. BOSLER, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County y Commission Expires October 31, 20

DM2\1651779.1

SCHEDULE A

ATTORNEY REF. CLIENT REF.	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT NO.
D1815-00045 TF-8502	10/026,225	6,716,774
D1815-00054 TF-8726	10/174,580	7,096,890
D1815-00056 TF-8727	10/102,061	7,141,284
D1815-00068 TF-8752	10/615,671	7,354,876
D1815-00070 TF-8726-CIP	10/422,451	6,837,273
D1815-00077 TF-8783	10/742,087	
D1815-00083 TF-38016	06/752,563	4,699,542
D1815-00113 TF-8746	10/843,257	7,148,160
D1815-00117 TF-8899	11/170,519	7,144,190
D1815-00126 TF-8726	10/998,792	7,478,650
D1815-00132 TF-8783	11/155,129	
D1815-00138 TF-8517	10/696,751	
D1815-00238 TF-8996	12/186,222	7,300,892

DM2\1651779.1

PATENT

REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0067

D1815-00273 TF-8989	11/624,393	
D1815-00274 TF-8899	11/470,781	7,234,893
D1815-00279 TF-9041	11/759,540	
D1815-00290 TF-8783	11/828,697	

DM2\1651779.1

PATENT

REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0068